Shanghai. Tianjin Trust is therefore a subsidiary of SIIC. As such, Tianjin Trust is an

associate of SIIC and a connected person of the Company.

Mr. Wang Weixian currently holds 15.00% of Chelsea Securities, he is a substantial

shareholder of Chelsea Securities, which is an indirect non-wholly owned subsidiary of

the Company. Chelsea Securities is an insignificant subsidiary of the Company for the

purpose of Rule 14A.09 of the Listing Rules. As such, notwithstanding Mr. Wang

Weixian’s interest in Chelsea Securities he is not regarded as a connected person of the

Company pursuant to Rule 14A.09 of the Listing Rules.

Subscription

Pursuant to the Subscription Agreement, Tianjin Trust and Mr. Wang Weixian have

conditionally agreed to subscribe for 133,333 and 33,333 Subscription Shares,

representing 50.00% and 12.50% of the enlarged issued share capital of Chelsea

Securities, respectively.

– 2 –

The following table sets out the shareholding of Chelsea Securities before and

immediately after the completion of the Subscription:

Before completion of the

Subscription

Immediately after

completion of the

Subscription

Number of

shares of

Chelsea

Securities %

Number of

shares of

Chelsea

Securities %

Profit Engine 50,000 50.00 50,000 18.75

China Best Investment 30,000 30.00 30,000 11.25

Mr. Wang Weixian 15,000 15.00 48,333 18.12

Mr. David Sean Linker 5,000 5.00 5,000 1.88

Tianjin Trust — — 133,333 50.00

Total 100,000 100.00 266,666 100.00

The following charts illustrate a simplified shareholding of Chelsea Securities as at the

date of this announcement and immediately following completion of the Subscription,

respectively:

As at the date of this announcement

The Company

50.00%

100.00% 100.00%

30.00% 15.00% 5.00%

Mr. Wang
Weixian

Profit Engine
China Best
Investment

Mr. David Sean
Linker

Chelsea Securities

– 3 –

Immediately following completion of the Subscription

The Company

Mr. Wang
Weixian

Mr. David Sean
Linker

Tianjin Trust Profit Engine

indicates indirect shareholding.*

Notes:

China Best
Investment

Chelsea Securities

100.00% 100.00%

18.75% 11.25% 18.12% 1.88% 50.00%

1. The shareholding percentage of each of the shareholders listed above is rounded to the nearest two

decimal places. The total shareholding percentage of each entity may not add up to 100% due to

rounding effect.